

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 6

PROJECT NO. 212-471

COUNTY: Butte

Subgrade Repair & Box Culvert

CONTRACT TIME: October 27, 2017

PCN NO. i4m7

Joint Repair

Engineer's Estimate \$ 104,310.30

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	32,200.00	32,200.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	378.00		0.00	10.00	3,780.00	12.00	4,536.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	129.00		0.00	17.00	2,193.00	52.00	6,708.00
004	Base Course	Ton	238.00		0.00	35.00	8,330.00	54.00	12,852.00
005	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	123.00		0.00	200.00	24,600.00	197.00	24,231.00
006	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.10		0.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,900.00	190.00
007	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	16.00		0.00	120.00	1,920.00	125.00	2,000.00
008	Culvert Joint Cleaning	Ft	54.00		0.00	55.00	2,970.00	90.00	4,860.00
009	Repair Culvert Joint	Ft	54.00		0.00	400.00	21,600.00	490.00	26,460.00
010	Chemical Grout Void Fill	Gal	30.00		0.00	400.00	12,000.00	410.00	12,300.00
011	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	200.00		0.00	2.00	400.00	1.25	250.00
012	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	30.00		0.00	2.00	60.00	1.25	37.50
013	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20
014	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	205.40		0.00	9.00	1,848.60	8.00	1,643.20
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
016	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00		0.00	125.00	125.00	120.00	120.00
017	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1200.00		0.00	1.00	1,200.00	0.50	600.00
018	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	144.00		0.00	1.00	144.00	1.00	144.00
019	Detour Signing	SqFt	432.00		0.00	12.00	5,184.00	14.00	6,048.00
020	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	Each	1.00		0.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
021	Dewatering	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	14,800.00	14,800.00
022	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	378.00		0.00	3.50	1,323.00	5.00	1,890.00
TOTAL					0.00		144,112.80		163,304.90

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 6

PROJECT NO. 212-471
 PCN NO. i4m7
 Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Butte

Subgrade Repair & Box Culvert
 Joint Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 27, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Mainline Contracting		Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	38,000.00	38,000.00		0.00				0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	378.00	15.00	5,670.00		0.00				0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	129.00	150.00	19,350.00		0.00				0.00
004	Base Course	Ton	238.00	45.00	10,710.00		0.00				0.00
005	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	123.00	225.00	27,675.00		0.00				0.00
006	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	0.10	25,000.00	2,500.00		0.00				0.00
007	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	16.00	112.00	1,792.00		0.00				0.00
008	Culvert Joint Cleaning	Ft	54.00	65.00	3,510.00		0.00				0.00
009	Repair Culvert Joint	Ft	54.00	435.00	23,490.00		0.00				0.00
010	Chemical Grout Void Fill	Gal	30.00	365.00	10,950.00		0.00				0.00
011	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	200.00	1.00	200.00		0.00				0.00
012	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	30.00	1.00	30.00		0.00				0.00
013	Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20		0.00				0.00
014	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	205.40	7.50	1,540.50		0.00				0.00
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	11,000.00	11,000.00		0.00				0.00
016	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00	190.00	190.00		0.00				0.00
017	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1200.00	0.65	780.00		0.00				0.00
018	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	144.00	3.20	460.80		0.00				0.00
019	Detour Signing	SqFt	432.00	15.00	6,480.00		0.00				0.00
020	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	Each	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00				0.00
021	Dewatering	Lump Sum	1.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		0.00				0.00
022	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	378.00	3.50	1,323.00		0.00				0.00
TOTAL					186,086.50		0.00				0.00